

# **Foster Contract Forms**

### **Directions:**

These forms must be printed and completed prior to fostering a Westie and the foster family is to keep the second page for their records.

Once printed and completed, these forms must be either scanned & emailed OR mailed.

Email: wpawestierescue@gmail.com

OR

Mail: Westie Rescue of Western PA, c/o Bob Murphy, Coordinator, 515 West Water Street, Smethport, PA 16749.

After completing both applications and mailing them OR emailing them to the Coordinator of Westie Recue of Western PA, Bob Murphy, you may then contact him at 814-598-0697.

#### As a Foster Care Volunteer for Westie Rescue of Western PA, I agree to comply with the following:

- I understand that although the foster care Westie is in my care, it will remain the property of Westie Rescue of Western PA. I agree to return it to the coordinator on the date specified.
- I will not sell, give away, adopt out or otherwise dispose of any foster Westie in my care.
- I agree to provide regular food, water, exercise, shelter, socialization, grooming (bathing and brushing), and any other requirements arising from the care of my foster Westie.
- I will strictly follow instructions given to me by the Rescue Coordinator (Bob Murphy) and veterinarian regarding the care of my foster Westie.
- I understand that any medical costs incurred by my personal pet's exposure to my foster Westie will not be reimbursed to me. I will take the necessary precautions to protect my personal pets and foster Westie.
- I agree to report any changes to my foster Westie's health or behavior in a timely manner to the Rescue Coordinator (Bob Murphy).
- I agree to report the death of my foster Westie to the Coordinator (Bob Murphy).
- Bob Murphy, Coordinator of the Westie Rescue of Western PA, can be reached at 814-598-0697.

Signature	Date



## **Foster Contract Form**

## THE FOSTER FAMILY IS TO KEEP THIS COPY FOR THEIR RECORDS!

As a Foster Care Volunteer for Westie Rescue of Western PA, I agree to comply with the following:

- I understand that although the foster care Westie is in my care, it will remain the property of Westie Rescue of Western PA. I agree to return it to the coordinator on the date specified.
- I will not sell, give away, adopt out or otherwise dispose of any foster Westie in my care.
- I agree to provide regular food, water, exercise, shelter, socialization, grooming (bathing and brushing), and any other requirements arising from the care of my foster Westie.
- I will strictly follow instructions given to me by the Rescue Coordinator (Bob Murphy) and veterinarian regarding the care of my foster Westie.
- I understand that any medical costs incurred by my personal pet's exposure to my foster Westie will not be reimbursed to me. I will take the necessary precautions to protect my personal pets and foster Westie.
- I agree to report any changes to my foster Westie's health or behavior in a timely manner to the Rescue Coordinator (Bob Murphy).
- I agree to report the death of my foster Westie to the Coordinator (Bob Murphy).
- Bob Murphy, Coordinator of the Westie Rescue of Western PA, can be reached at 814-598-0697.

Signature	Data
Dignature	Date
0	